ORDINANCE NO.: 2006-04
AN ORDINANCE UPDATING AND AMENDING THE 5-YEAR CAPﬁ__—BL o
IMPROVEMENT ELEMENT OF THE HERNANDO COU—%@EY Z M
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN; ADOPTING CPAM-05-08; PROVIDINGE:GR A e
SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. &2 5:_"
M =
L]

WHEREAS, in 1985, the Florida Legislature adopted the Local Government Co-ﬁij}ehézsiv@

D 00~ N N B W N

BB WL W W W W W W W WERRNDRNDNDRNDNDDNDDNDDRNDRN /= o e e el ek ek
S OV NAANEBEWNN—AL OOV UNPEWLWNDNAAFOOVRONIAAWVMEWND—O

Planning and Land Development Regulation Act as set forth in §§ 163.3161 thro@;ﬁ 63.3215
Florida Statutes (the “Act”); and, Smow

WHEREAS, on June 7, 1989, the Board of County Commissioners adopted Ordinance 89-9
which adopted the Hernando County Comprehensive Plan, as such Plan or portions thereof have
been subsequently amended (“Comprehensive Plan”); and,

WHEREAS, one of the statutorily required elements of the Comprehensive Plan is a Capital
Improvements Element covering at least a five-year planning horizon; and,

WHEREAS, the County is required to review its Capital Improvements Element (“CIE”)
at least annually pursuant to § 163.3177(3)(b), Florida Statutes, and update and amend this element
of the Comprehensive Plan as necessary; and,

WHEREAS, the Hernando County Board of County Commissioners (“BOCC”), following
public hearing, approved an undated CIE, a copy attached as Exhibit ‘A’ hereto, as an amendment
to its Comprehensive Plan and referred to as CPAM-05-08;

WHEREAS, the County subsequently transmitted CPAM-05-08 to the Florida Department
of Community Affairs (“DCA”) for review pursuant to the Act, and was assigned DCA No. 05CIE1;
and,

WHEREAS, DCA has reviewed CPAM-05-08 and prepared an objections,
recommendations, and comments (ORC) report concerning same; and,

WHEREAS, the BOCC conducted a second public hearing on March 15,2006 in connection
with final adoption of the updated CIE (CPAM-05-08) as an amendment to the Comprehensive Plan.

NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA:



O OO0 1O\ W B WK

SECTION1. Amending Capital Improvement Element of Comprehensive Plan. The updated
CIE (CPAM-05-08; DCA No. 05CIE1), attached as Exhibit ‘A’ hereto, is hereby approved and
adopted and Hernando County’s Comprehensive Plan is amended accordingly.

SECTION 2. Execution and transmittal. The Chairperson of the Hernando County Board of
County Commissioners is hereby authorized to execute this ordinance. County staff shall transmit
an executed copy of this ordinance to the Florida Department of Community Affairs within ten
working days of adoption hereof.

SECTION 3. Severability. It is declared to be the intent of the Board of County Commissioners
that if any section, subsection, clause, sentence, phrase, or provision of this ordinance is for any
reason held unconstitutional or invalid, the invalidity thereof shall not affect the validity of the
remaining portions of this ordinance.

SECTION 4. Effective date. The updated CIE (CPAM-05-08; DCA No. 05CIE1) shall take effect,
and be considered an amendment to the Hernando County Comprehensive Plan, upon DCA issuing
a final order finding same to be in compliance pursuant to § 163.3189(2), Florida Statutes.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF HERNANDO
COUNTY in Regular Session this 4th day of April, 2006.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA

REICOLAI 'DIANE B. ROWDEN
: CHAIRPERSON

y:
““Gebffrey T. Kirk
Assistant County Attorney

R:\RESOLUTIONS\Ordinances\AmendCompPlanCIE-022806.wpd



EXHIBIT A



Hemando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

Section B
Capital Improvements Implementation - Fiscal Years 2005/06-2009/10
Table of Contents

Page Number
TABLE II-A.1. - CONSOLIDATED 5 YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST

‘Water and Sewer Facilites e 1
Solid Waste Facilites 1
Transportation-Roads e 1
Transportation - Road Improvements 4
Airport & Industrial Park Complex 5
Parks & Recreaton 6

Watse_r_ansiﬁseyvﬁr, Faciites 7

‘Solid Waste Facilites D A
Transportaton-Roads 8

Transportation - Road Improvements 14
Airport & Industrial Park Complex 15
Parks & Recreaion 1T
Summary L . : R

Hermando County Ord. No. 2006-04 E:\123data\mre\CIP0506\cie\C/EAdoptHrg.123

CPAM-05-08, DCA05-2(CIE) Adopted by BCC on April 4, 2006 Page i



Hemando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B Capital Improvements - Technical Support D

Table II-A_1
HERNANDO COUNTY
CONSOLIDATED 5-YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST
FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

[ == 75" -~ CATEGORIES: I o s L EY-2004-08 - FY 2005-06 - FY 2006-07 - FY 2007-08 = FY 2008-09 -FY 2009-10° TOTAL |
[WATER AND SEWER FACILITIES o C T RN = ; T . L
1 Wastewater Collection, Transmission & Treatment F aculltles $2-668—1—10 $3-445—999 $—1—990—099 $4—962—999 $3-599—909 $41:686;110
$0 $6,616,111 $13,340,328 $1,070,596 $13,301617 $1,985,364 $36,318,016
2 Subregional Wellfields $2;167.000 $1:525;000 $+160,000 $+6,008 $360,600 $6;267,600
$§0  $3,404,240 $345400 $1,381,600 $0 $0 $5,131,240
3 Water Storage & Transmission Facilities $4.497.990 $2.346:600 $3:330:655 $2,821-160 $6 $12,996,796
$0  $1,227116  $2653,956 $4,702,888 $4,479,011 $4,364,044 $17,427,015
FotalWaterand SewerFaeilities __________ $8,263400 $7:286000 $5.480.666 3,968,150 $3,860,000 | %0 $20.837,506
Total Water and Sewer Facilities $16,339,684 $7,155,084 $17,780,628 $6,353,408 $58,876,271
[SOLID WASTE FACILITIES -~ -
— Desigh $447.000
—GConstruction $350,000
1 Cell #3 Construction
Design of Cell #3 $500,000 $500,000
Construction of Cell #3 $4,500,000 $4,500,000
2 Future Cell Development
Engineering $500,000 $500,000
Land Acquistion $750,000 $750,000
FotalSolid-WasteFaciities $467000 s o % 4
Total Solid Waste Facilities $0  $1,000,000 $4,500,000 $750,000
TRANSPORTATION - RDADS
impact Fee District1 - == - i
1 Sunshine Grove Road (SR 50 to Ken Austm Parkway)
——Right-eF-Way $60606;000
Construction - Phases 1 & 2 Combined & Moved Forward 2 Years $3,592,300 $3,592,300
2 SR 50 Access Mgmt Improvements $306.000 $300.600
Moved Forward 2 Years $300,000 $300,000
3 Star Road/Weeping Willow
Prelimninary Design/Engineering - New to 5-Yr Program $150,000 $460:600
$100,000 $100,000
Design - Moved Ahead 2 Yrs $300,000 $300,000
Right-of-Way Acquisition - New to 5-Yr Program $300,000 $300,000
Construction - New to 5-Yr Program $2,700,000 $2,700,000
4 Bailey Hill Rd (Citrus to Sunshine Grove Rd) - New to 5-Yr Program
Preliminary Design/Engineering $300,000 $300,000
Hemando County Ord. No. 2006-04 E:\123data\mre\CIP0506\cie\CIEAdoptHrg. 123

CPAM-05-08, DCAOS-2(CIE) Adopted by BCC on April 4, 2006 Page 1



Hemando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B Capital improvements - Technical Support Document

Table lI-A.1
HERNANDO COUNTY
CONSOLIDATED 5-YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST
FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

[ = w i -CATEGORIES: - S FY-2004-06 -FY 2005-06. - FY 2006-07 ~ FY 2007-08 -~ FY 2008-09 FY 2009-10  TOTAL -]
5 Exile Road - New to 5-Yr Program
Preliminary Design/Engineering $300,000 $300,000
Advance Right-of-Way $200,000 $100,000 $300,000
Design (Phase | - Star Road southward) $300,000 $300,000
6 Ken Austin Parkway Extension - New to 5-Yr Program
PD&E $300,000 $300,000
Advance Right-of-Way $300,000 $300,000
Design/Engineering $600,000 $600,000
7 Ken Austin Pkwy Intersection Improvements - New to 5-Yr Program
Design $300,000 $300,000
Construction $700,000 $700,000
8 Weeping Willow (Star Rd to Hexam) - New to 5-Yr Program
Preliminary Design/Engineering $400,000 $400,000
Subtoter 500,000  $+300,000 1,000,000  $800000  $460.006 $4:066,000
'Subtotal - Impact Fee District 1~~~ "7 $0  $3,592, 300  $1,300,000 _$1, soo 000 sz 900,000 $1,700,000 _ $11,092,300|
[impact Fee District2”~ -7 ~ - . - ) S - i . ,
—dasmine-Road—Phases & H{ER-60—Mondon-Hill- Rd)
9 Howell Avenue/US 41 - Design; Right-of-way, Const. $260:000 $260-000
(Pushed Back 1 Year) $238,000 $238,000
10 Mcintyre Road
Design $250,000 $250,000
$306,800
Right-of-Way Acquisition $200,000 $500,000 $700,000
Additional Funds Shown 08/09
Construction $200,000 $200:600
$1,000,000 $1,000,000
11| Jasmine Drive
Construction $813,250 $813,250
[Subtotal ________42mee0 0 $300000 _ $200,000 _ $206000 $4,926,000
Subtotal - Impact Fee Dlstn'ct 2 $1 301 250 $0 3200 000 5500 000 $1,000,000 $3 001, 2501
Impact Fee District 3 E T O S s
12 Spring Lake nghway (Olympla Road to Pasco County)
Phase lII: Design and R/W Acquisition $50.000 $50,000
(Pushed back 1 Year) $50,000 $50,000
I Construction $5660,000 $556.000
(Pushed back 2 Years w/Additional Funding) $900,000 $900,000
Phase IV: Design and R/W Acquisition $60,000 $50,000
[ (Pushed back 1 Year w/Additional Funding) $100,000 $200,000 $300,000
Hemando County Ord. No. 2006-04 E:\123data\mre\CIP0506\cie\CIEAdoptHrg.123

CPAM-05-08, DCA0S-2(CIE) Adopted by BCC on April 4, 2006 Page 2



Hemando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B

Table 1I-A.1
HERNANDO COUNTY

CONSOLIDATED 5-YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST

FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

CATEGORIES: =~ = == . - = EY2004-06 FY 2005-06 - FY 2006-07 - - FY 2007-08 FY 2008-09 --FY 2009-10 - - TOTAL = |
Construction $400,000 $400,000
(Pushed back 1 Year w/Additional Funding) $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Subtetal " $66;000 _ $660,000  $50,000 _ __ §0 _$400,000 $%,050,000
Subtotal - Impact Fee District 3 550 000 $0  $1,000,000 $200, 000 $1 000,000 $2,250,000
Impact Fee District4 - - ) e S e R
13 Deltona Boulevard (Spnng H|II Dr Forest Oaks Blvd)
$450.000 $450.000
Completed 04/05
Construction $2,006;006  $1:5600.000 $3-600,6000
Moved Ahead 2 Years w/Additional Funding $4,490,000 $4,490,000
14 Deitona Boulevard/SR 50 - Intersection Improvement & Multi-Laning
Design $106:000 $100.600
Additional funding added to design for multi-laning $546,500 $546,500
[ Construction $400;000 $400.000
Additional funding added for multi-laning & moved ahead 1 year. $3,000,000 $3,000,000
Sprina_Hill DAMarinerBiva—l tond
s To be completed 04/05.
Barclay (Powell Rd to Spring Hili Dr)
To be completed 04/05.
15 Barclay (SR 50 to Powell Rd)
Phase 1 - Right-of-Way Acquisition - Funds Increased $5,000,000 $5,000,000
[ Phase 2 - Design - Pushed Back 3 Years w/Additional Funding $400:000 $700,000 $700,000
Phase 2 - Right-of-Way Acquisition - New to 5-Yr Program $5,000,000 $5,000,000
Phase 1 - Construction - Pushed Back 2 Years w/Funding Increase $2:1680:000 $2.208,600 $4:300;006
L $5,000,000 $5,000,000
16 Barclay Avenue (North)
improvements $3,075,000 $3,075.000
15 | —Gounty-La-Rd-{Mariner-to-Suncoast Plowy- to- U541}
No additional funds programmed.
17 County Line Rd/CR 578 (Suncoast Parkway to Corporate Bivd.) - New
Program Funding Allocation
Construction $5,300,000 $5,300,000
18 County Line Rd (US 19 to Cobblestone)
Right-of-Way Acquisition $4137-110 $4-137-110
$10,642,525 $10.642,525
Construction 43122076 $43:122.078
Funding Increased $13,742,437 $13,742,437
Hemando County Ord. No. 2006-04 E:\123data\mre\CIP0506\cie\CIEAdoptHrg. 123
CPAM-05-08, DCA05-2(CIE) Adopted by BCC on April 4, 2006 Page 3



Hemando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B

19

20

21

22

23|

24

25

26

27

Table II-A.1

HERNANDO COUNTY

CONSOLIDATED 5-YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST
FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

= CATEGORIES: T - F¥-2004-06

FY 2005-06_ FY 2006-07 _FY 2007-08 —_FY 2008-09 _ FY 2009-10 ___TOTAL |

County Line Rd (Cobblestone to Mariner)
Right-of-Way Acquisition $6,600.008 $6,600.000
Additional Funding Shown $7,042,000  $5,000,000 $12,042,000
—Neortheliffe-Bowlevard
To be completed 04/05. |
Irving St. (Mariner to Barclay & Sunshine Grove S Ext).
Preliminary Design/Engineering - New Project to 5-Yr Program $400,000 $400,000
Right-of-Way Acquisition $600,000 $600,000
Design $4,000,000 $4,000,000
Construction $5,000,000 $5,000,000
Sterling Hill Road Extension - New Project to 5-Yr Program
Preliminary Design/Engineering $300,000 $300,000
Advance Right-of-Way $300,000 $300,000
Elgin Boulevard Corridor - Fiber Optic Interconnect - New Project to
5-Yr Program
Design/Construction $5,125,000 $5,125,000
Powell Rd (US 41 to Barclay) - New Project to 5-Yr Program
Preliminary Design/Engineering $300,000 $300,000
Advance Right-of-Way $200,000 $200,000
Design $600,000 $600,000
California St (Powell Rd to Spring Hill Dr) - New Project to 5-Yr Program
Preliminary Design/Engineering $200,000 $200,000
| Design $400,000 $400,000
Mariner Boulevard (At Augusta)
Improvements $50,000 $50,000
Spring Hill Drive (At Mariner)
Improvements $3,600,000 $3,600,000
Northcliffe Boulevard (At Mariner)
Improvements $2,500,000 $2,500,000
,,,,,, $12,742,626 64,000,000 $45:622,976  $8,800,000  $63:50264%]
$30,429,025 $14,100,000 $19,542,437 $13 042,000 $15 000 000 $92,113,462
- $14;60%:626 - $6;3560;000 . - $16,622.976 - $60;627:644
TOTAL',TRANSEORTAT!ON—- ROADS e : 1;35,372,575 $15 400,000 ,;!i22.342,431;.$16.642,000 18 700,000 .$108,457,012
TRANSPORTATION - ROAD IMPROVEMENTS - T A T T e
Traffic Signal Improvements $4-7-5-600 $399—999 $300.000 $306,060 $300,000 $1:376,000
| $0  $1,273,500 $575,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $2,748,500
Drainage/CulverttGuardrail Improvements $+214-200 $60.000 $50,000 $50:000 $50.008 $1:414.200 |
$8  $3,489,701 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $3.689,701
Pavement Mgmt Program (Collector Roads) $2,019;526 2146; $2453413 $277236F $3;488 21 $12.643.788
$8  $1,544,586  $1,500,000 $1,750,000 $1,900,000 $2,000,000 $8,694,586

Hemando County Ord. No. 2006-04

CPAM-05-08, DCA05-2(CIE)

Adopted by BCC on Apnl 4, 2006

E\123data\mre\CIP0506\cie\CIEAdoptiHrg. 123
Page 4



Hemando County Comprehensive Plan - Section 8

4

1

5

6

7

Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

Table lI-A.1
HERNANDO COUNTY
CONSOLIDATED 5-YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST
FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

[ - CATEGORIES: .- = - FY-2004-05 — FY 2005-06 ~FY 2006-07 --FY 2007-08 - FY 2008-09- -FY 2009-10: =~ TOTAL - |
[ Pavement Mgmt Program (Residential Roads) $4:032,008 §4:396:870 $3:214.416 $0 $0 $11.643:104
$0  $4,244549 $3,214,416 $0 $0 $0 $7,458,965
| Fotal Fransportatic adlimprovements == $74414633  $6,866;152 $6:047;820  §3:122367 $3;638244 @ $27076:182)
| Total Transportation - Road improvements $0 s10 552, 336 $5,339,416  $2,100,000 $2,250,000 $2,350,000 $22,591,752
[AIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX _
Southeast Hangar Development
Aircraft Hangars - Construction $4,000;000 $375.000 $1:3¥5:600
$911,146 $375,000 $200,000 $375,000 $1,861,146
Aircraft Taxilane & Apron
Project compieted. $0
Phase V Construction $260,000 $250-000
Project scope expanded and advanced 1 year. $110,413 $250,000 $300,000 $660,413
—AirportRailpark-(intermodal)
r o i $740;600 $740000
r Project to be completed by 9/30/05 $0
—Runway-3/21-& Taxiway-B
FDOT postponed project beyond 5 year horizon. $0
| Air Cargo Roadway (Intermodal) - Construction $1:484:630 $4:484-630
Southern Airport Rd/Rail (Project Renamed) - Construction $1,355,864 $1,355,864
| Project Moved Back 1 Year
Air Cargo/FBO Apron - Construction $3860-000 $800.600
No change. $800,000 $800,000
Project Eliminated - Funds Diverted to Hangars $0
F Project Completed $0
—Ceﬁperate-kwpaﬂt-—hfras&uetufe-(htemedaﬂ
$760;000 $760:000
Pm/ect postponed beyond 5 year honzon. $0
| Internal Security Access Road - Construction $220.000 $220.000
Project underway - remaining balance shown. $123,965 $123,965
| Taxiway W Conversion & Lights $160.000 $156,000 $360.000
No Change $150,000 $150,000 $300,000
Above-Ground Water Storage Fac. - Construction $4-000:600 $4.006;080
Project pushed back 1 year. $1,000,000 $1,000,000

Hemando County Ord. No. 2006-04
CPAM-05-08, DCA05-2(CIE)

£:\123data\mre\CIP0506\cie\CIEAdoptHrg. 123

Adopted by BCC on Apni 4, 2006

Page §




Hemando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

Table 1I-A.1
HERNANDO COUNTY

CONSOLIDATED 5-YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST
FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

s - e CATEGORIES: 2= - FY-2004-08 FY 2005-06 - :FY 2006-07  FY 2007-08 . FY 2008-09 - -FY 2003-10 "~ - TOTAL |
Project anticipated for completion by 9/30/05 $0
Airport Office Facility - Construction $438.227 $438.227
Project pushed back 1 year. $493,049 $493,049
E i $4:600.000 $4:660:000
Project moved beyond 5 year horizon. $0
Taxiway A Lighting System $500.000 $500.600
No Change $500,000 $500,000
High Speed Taxiway - Construction $0
| New Project to the CIP $750,000 $750,000
Airport Infrastructure $0
New Project to the CIP $229,722 $229,722
Drainage Improvements - Runway 9/27 & Taxiway A 80
New Project to the CIP $396,451 $396,451
Aviation Related Infrastructure $0
New Project to the CIP $800,000 $800,000
Airport Rail, Construction $0
New Project to the CIP $639,868 $639,868
Railpark $0
$697,484 $697,484
North Entrance Road, Construction
$128,523 $128,523
Total Airport & industrial Complex 57 836, 485 $625,000 3850 000 $675,000 $750,000 310 736 485
PARKS AND RECREATION ° R e i N ; ] 2T
Impact Fee District 1 - Development $249—336 $399—349 $279:740 $370-182 $260.637 $4-,4—26,—294
| $182,910 $496,000 $377,050 $283,150 $148,350 $1,488,460
Impact Fee District 2 - Development $370:368 $703.674 $666:610 $492.817 $368;904 $2,682.700
$1,713,995  $2,925,000 $740,000 $750,000 $750,000 $6,878,995
Impact Fee District 3 - Development $806:361 $621.660 $+787 $8:62¢ $8.262 $1:46199¢
$1,652,860 $13,650 $14,500 $15,000 $16,000 $1,712,010
Impact Fee District 4 - Development $157-687 $641673 $162.006 $207066 $83;066 $1:622-686
$384,317  $1,897,250 $175,000 $52,000 $55,000 $2,563,567
FotalParksand Reereation  $HE44681  $2605697 4996442 4078006 $704766 $7:077.484
Total Parks and Recreation $3,934,082  $5,331,900  $1,306,550  $1,100,150 $970,350  $12,643,032

Hemando County Ord. No. 2006-04
CPAM-05-08, DCA05-2(CIE)

Adopted by BCC on April 4, 2006

E:\123data\mre\CIP0506\cie\CIEAdoptHrg. 123
Page 6



Hemando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

TABLE lIl-A.5
HERNANDO COUNTY
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES
FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

I CATEGORIES l FUNDING SOURCES ]
l : CONNECTION
WATER AND SEWER FACILITIES . STATE AND/OR FEES!/ GENERAL
' FEDERAL FUNDING DEVELOPER CHARGES OTHER* FUND TOTAL
Wastewater Collection, Transmission & Treatment Facilities $3,389130 $8:195580 $144-586:110
7777777777777777777777 | . 918135854 $18182162 = $36,318,016
Subregional Wellfields l $3:382.008  $1.875:000 $5.257.000
77777777777777777 S . _%5131240 %0 35131240
~ Water Storage & Transmission Facilities ; $3:764-276 $9,244:525 $142,995:795
e oo $10,428,667_ $6998348 $17.427,015
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, T .. %8 §0 _ $10,522,400 $49315505  §0 $29,837,905
[ Total Water and Sewer Facilities } $33,695,761  $25,180,510 ” $58,876,271
|* Other = Bonds or Repair/Replacement Funds or Utilities Capital Funds :
,7 X CONNECTION
SOLID WASTE FACILITIES . STATE AND/OR FEES/ GENERAL
' FEDERAL FUNDING DEVELOPER CHARGES OTHER* FUND TOTAL
—Site-MasterPlan-&Leachate Force-Main-Projeet !
Loae! e Main{SiteM Plar-C toted-03/0 !
—Design 3 $+17-000 $417.000
} \ $350,000 $360,000
Cell #3 Construction !
Design of Cell #3 : $500,000 $500,000
Construction of Cell #3 1 $4,500,000 $4,500,000
Future Cell Development l
Engineering ! $500,000 $500,000
_ LandAcquiston N $750,000 _ _ _ $750,000
TotarSelidWasteFaetlities T " T s - $ T 0 eab7000 8 $467.000
Total Solid Waste Faciliites 3 $0 $0 $0 $6,250,000 $0 $6,250,000
* Other = Utilities Capital Funds !

[TABLE llI-A.5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Hemando County Ord. No. 2006-04 E:\123data\mre\CIP0506'\cie\CIEAdoptHrg. 123
CPAM-05-08, DCA05-2(CIE) Adopted by BCC on April 4, 2006 Page 7




Hemando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B

TABLE lll-A.5
HERNANDO COUNTY

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES
FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

| CATEGORIES L FUNDING SOURCES ]
' STATE AND/
R H OR
TRANSPORTATION - ROADS | FEDERAL GENERAL
+ FUNDING DEVELOPER IMPACT FEE OTHER* FUND TOTAL
Impact Fee District 1 X
Sunshine Grove Road (SR 50 to Ken Austin Pkway) !
Right-of-Way - Completed * $500.000 $500;600
Construction - Phase 1 (Pushed back 1 yr) \ $4:300,000 $1,300,000
Construction - Phase 2 (Pushed back 1 yr) .‘ $1,806,000 -806;
Construction - Phases 1 & 2 Combined & Moved Forward 2 Yrs ! $3,592,300 $3,592,300
———Subtetal ' $3,600.000 $3,600,000
Subtotal ? $3.592,300 $3,592,300
SR 50 Access Mgmt Improvements . $300.000 -
Moved Forward 2 Years ! $300,000 $300,000
Subletal | $306;000 $306;000
Subtotal | $300,000 $300,000
Star Road .
PD&E - New to the 5-Yr Program ! $100,000 $100,000
Design - Moved Ahead 2 years & Funding Increased ! $150,006 $160;000
1 $300,000 $300,000
Right-of-Way - New to 5-Yr Program : $300,000 $300,000
Construction - New to 5-Yr Program ! $2,700,000 $2,700,000
———— Subietal , 450,008 $160;000
Subtotal 1 $3,400,000 $3,400,000
| Bailey Hill Rd - New to 5-Yr Program ]
PD&E ! $300,000 $300,000
Subtotal . $300,000 $300,000
| Exile Road - New to 5-YT Program !
PD&E ! $300,000 $300,000
Advance Right-of-Way i $300,000 $300,000
Design/Engineering 1 $300,000 $300,000
Subtotal j $900,000 $900,000
Ken Austin Parkway Ext - New to 5-Yr Program .
PD&E ' $300,000 $300,000
Advance Right-of-Way l $300,000 $300,000
Design/Engineering } $600,000 $600,000
Subtotal ' $1,200.000 $1,200,000

Hemando County Ord. No. 2006-04
CPAM-05-08, DCA05-2(CIE)

Adopted by BCC on April 4, 2006

E:\123data\mre\CIP0506\cie\C/EAdoptHrg. 123
Page 8




Hemando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B

TABLEIIFAS
HERNANDO COUNTY
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES
FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

CATEGORIES “ FUNDING SOURCES ]
' STATE AND/
: OR
TRANSPORTATION - ROADS ' FEDERAL GENERAL
_______ .. | FUNDING DEVELOPER IMPACTFEE  OTHER  FUND _  TOTAL
|~ Ken Austin Parkway Intersection improvements - New to 5-Yr Program T T T
Design | $300,000 $300,000
Construction X $700,000 $700,000
Subtotai ! $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Weeping Willow Rd - New to 5-Yr Program :
PD&E l $400,000 $400,000
Subtotal ! $400,000 $400,000
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, L. .__._ __ %46s0e00 = $4050,000
Subtotal - Impact Fee Dijstrict 1 | $11,092,300 $11,092,300
| Impact Fee District 2 1
Jasmine-Road— P! H-8 H-(SR 50 —Mondon Hill-Re} !
Richt-oEW ! $975.000 $976:000
——Geonstruction- !
Project to be completed by 9/30/05 X
—_——  Subletal ! $976:000 $975.000
| Howell Ave/US 41 - Design; Right-of-Way; Construction [ $250;000 $250,060
Project pushed back 1 year | $238,000 $238,000
————Subtetal ! $250.000 $2606;000
Subtotal ' $238,000 $238,000
| Mclntyre Road
Right-of-Way Acquisition ? $200:008 $260.000
Additional Funds Shown in FY 08/09 ; $700,000 $700,000
Design ! $300.000 $306,000
! $250,000 $250,000
Construction (Moved Back 1 Yr w/Additional Funding) ? $200,000 $200,000
J $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Subtotal | $1,950,000 $1,950,000
Jasmine Drive T
Construction ! $813,250 $813,250
Subtotal ' $813,250 $813,250
Subtotal—mpactFee District2 . T e $4,925,000
Subtotal - Impact Fee District2 } $3,001,250 $3,001,250

Hemando County Ord. No. 2006-04
CPAM-05-08, DCA0S-2(CIE)

Adopted by BCC on April 4, 2006

E:\123data\mre\CIP0O506\cie\CIEAdoptHrg. 123
Page 9



Hemando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B

Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

TABLE lIA.5
HERNANDO COUNTY

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES
FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

L CATEGORIES l FUNDING SOURCES J
| STATE AND/
- X OR
TRANSPORTATION - ROADS | FEDERAL GENERAL
« FUNDING DEVELOPER IMPACT FEE OTHER* FUND TOTAL
Impact Fee District 3 X
Spring Lake Highway (Olympia Rd to Pasco County) ‘
Phase llIl: Design & RAW Acquisition - Moved Back 1 Year | $50:000 $£568,000
1 $50,000 $50,000
Construction (Pushed back 2 yrs w/additional funding) ! $555,000 $550.008
| $900,000 $900,000
Phase IV: Design & RW Acquisition - Moved back 1 year w/additional funding $50.000 $50-000
j $300,000 $300,000
Construction (Pushed back 1 yr w/additional funding) ! $406.000 $400.000
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, o _.__._.___._...%1000000 _____________ $1000000
|Subtotal - Impact Fee Diswict 3~~~ T~ L tedsseete TS T saasneo
(Impact Fee District 4 .‘
Deltona Boulevard (Spring Hill Drive - Forest Oaks Blvd) !
Design - Completed \ $450;000 $450;000
Construction - Moved Ahead 2 Years ! $3,660,000 $3;500,000
' $4,490,000 $4,490,000
—  Subtetal l $3.960,000 $3:966,008
Subtotal . $4,490,000 $4,490,000
| Detftona Bivd/SR 50 - Intersection Improvements !
Design w $466.000 $1006;080
Additional Funding Added | $546,500 $546,500
Construction ! $400.000 $406,008
Funding Added & Moved Ahead 1 Year ! $3,000,000 $3,000,000
Subtotal ; $3,546,500 $3,546,500
s : : [
' $3:700.000 $3,706,000
Project to be completed by 9/30/05 ;
———Subtetal : $3;700:000 $3.:760,006
Sarol s SornaFIE |
Construction - Project to be completed by 9/30/05 v $4.200;000 $4.200,000
——— Subtera : $+200.000 §+200008

Hemando County Ord. No. 2006-04
CPAM-05-08, DCA05-2(CIE)

E:\123data\mre\CIP0506\cie\CIEAdopltHrg. 123

Adopted by BCC on April 4, 2006

Page 10




Hemando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

TABLE lII-A.S
HERNANDO COUNTY
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES
FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

[ CATEGORIES l FUNDING SOURCES
| STATE AND/
\ OR
TRANSPORTATION - ROADS | FEDERAL GENERAL
+ FUNDING DEVELOPER IMPACT FEE OTHER* FUND TOTAL
Barclay (SR 50 to Powell Rd) l
Phase 1 - Right-of-Way Acquisition - Funds Increased : $2.600,000 $2,600,000
| $5,000,000 $5,000,000
Phase 2 - Design - Pushed Back 3 Years w/Additional Funding ! $400.000 $400-000
! $700,000 $700,000
Phase 2 - Right-of-Way Acquisition - New to 5-Yr Program ' $5,000,000 $5,000,000
Phase 1 - Construction - Pushed Back 2 Years w/Funding Increase | $4-300;000 $4,300.006
! $5,000,000 $5,000,000
———— Subletal : $7.200,000 $7,200,000
Subtotal J $15,700,000 $15,700,000
Barclay Avenue (North) |
Improvements . $3,075,000 $3,075,000
}» Subtotal : $3,075,000 $3,075,000
——GCounty-Ln-Rd-(Marinerte-Sunceast Phwy-to HS41) '
No addtional funds programmed. )
County Line Rd/CR 578 (Suncoast Parkway to Corporate Blvd.) - New i
Program Funding Allocation 1
Construction ' $1,900,000 $200,000 $1,500,000 $1,700,000 $5,300,000
Subtotal ' $1,900,000 $200,000 $1,500,000 $1,700,000 $5,300,000
County Line Rd (US 19 to Cobblestone) o
Right-of-Way Acquisition . $12.932180 $4.847455 $44:779.636
2nd Year Funding Did Not Change | $9,312,209 $1,330,316 $10,642,525
Construction + $44:482.604 $1.646.372 $43122.876
Additional Funding Shown | $12,024,632 $1,717,805 $13,742,437
Subtotal ' $21,336,841 $3,048,121 $24,384,962
’7County Line Rd (Cobblestone to Mariner) |
Right-of-Way Acqusition | $5,775:600 $825.000 $6,600.000
Additional Funding Shown . $10,536,750 $1,505,250 $12,042,000
—— Subtetal ' $6:775:000 $825:000 $6,600.000
L Subtotal . $10,536,750 $1,505,250 $12,042,000
Hemando Counly Ord. No. 2006-04 E:\123data\mre\CIP0506\cie\CIEAdoptHrg. 123

CPAM-05-08, DCA05-2(CIE) Adopted by BCC on Apnl 4, 2006 Page 11



Hemando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

TABLE ilIl-A.5
HERNANDO COUNTY
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES
FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

] CATEGORIES \ FUNDING SOURCES
' STATE AND/
X OR
TRANSPORTATION - ROADS : FEDERAL GENERAL
« FUNDING DEVELOPER IMPACT FEE OTHER* FUND TOTAL
—MNertheliffe-Bivd !
— GConstruction ' $1;260.666 $4.200,000
Project to be completed by 9/30/05 \
Irving Street Improvements - New to 5-Yr Program !
PD&E | $400,000 $400,060
Design : $600,000 $600,000
Right-of-Way Acquisition ‘, $4,000,000 $4,000,000
Construction ! $5,000,000 $5,000,000
Subtotal | $10,000,000 $10,000,000
Sterfing Hill Rd Ext - New to the 5-Yr Program |
PD&E \ $300,000 $300,000
Advance Right-of-Way Acquisition ! $300,000 $300,000
Subtotal | $600,000 $600,000
Elgin Boulevard Widening (Mariner to Village Van Gogh) - New Project to 5- |
Yr Program f
PD&E ! $300,000 $300,000
Advance Right-of-Way | $300,000 $300,000
Design - Phase | | $400,000 $400,000
Right-of-Way Acquisition ! $2,000,000 $2,000,000
Construction - Phase | ! $2,125,000 $2,125,000
Subtotal I $5,125,000 $5,125,000
Powell Road (US 41 to Barclay Ave) - New to 5-Yr Program j
PD&E ! $300,000 $300,000
Advance Right-of-Way Acquisition ‘ $200,000 $200,000
Phase | - Design 1 $600,000 $600,000
Subtotal ‘, $1,100,000 $1,100,000
Hermando County Ord. No. 2006-04 E:\123data\mre\CIP0506\cie\CIEAdoptHrg. 123

CPAM-05-08, DCA05-2(CIE) Adopted by BCC on April 4, 2006 Page 12




Hermando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B

TABLE lil-A.5
HERNANDO COUNTY

FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES

Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

r CATEGORIES B FUNDING SOURCES
| STATE AND/
: OR
TRANSPORTATION - ROADS | FEDERAL GENERAL
. FUNDING DEVELOPER IMPACT FEE OTHER* FUND TOTAL
California Street Widening (Powell Rd to Spring Hill Dr) - New to the 5-Yr Program
PD&E | $200,000 $200,000
Design J $400,000 $400,000
Subtotal L $600,000 $600,000
| Mariner Bivd (At Augusta) ;
Improvements w $50,000 $50,000
Subtotal \ $50,000 $50,000
Spring Hill Drive (At Mariner) !
Improvements ! $3,600,000 $3,600,000
Subtotal | $3,600,000 $3,600,000
Northcliffe Boulevard (At Mariner) |
Improvements ! $2,500,000 $2,500,000
Subtotal l $2,500,000 $2,500,000 |
subtotal—impaectFeeDistriet4 === . 8%83E4 o sEpeer 0 $63502:611
Subtotal - Impact Fee District4 | $33773591 $200,000 _ $56,439871  $1,700000 = = $92,113,462
FOTALTRANSPORTAHON-ROADS === . L §3%283634 000000000 @0 000 0 $60;627:641
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION - ROADS ' '$33,773,591 $200,000 $72,783,421 $1,700,000 $108,457,012

Hemando County Ord. No. 2006-04
CPAM-05-08, DCA05-2(CIE)

Adopted by BCC on April 4, 2006

E:\123data\mre\CIP0506\cie\CIEAdoptHrg. 123
Page 13




Hemando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B

TABLE lil-A.5
HERNANDO COUNTY
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES
FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

li CATEGORIES ‘lr FUNDING SOURCES 1

’7 *: STATE!
TRANSPORTATION - ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ' TRANSPORTATION GENERAL FEDERAL
| TRUST FUND GAS TAX IMPACT FEE OTHER* FUND FUNDS TOTAL

Traffic Signal Improvements X $43+6,060 $+:376:000

4444444444 [ ﬂ.3§3£00_ o _31.73207.0070 - . . 875000 @ $2,748,500 |

| " Drainage/Culvert/Guardrail Improvements \ $+1444.200 $1-414:200

_________ L g,022£98_ L 51\35,_898_ . __ . __ $%1530,705 $3,689,701 |

" Pavement Management Program (Collector Roads) . $12.642.788 $12.643.788

_________ ! o g,6?4£86_ R o §B|594,586

~ Pavement Management Program (Residential Roads) $6:643.154 $6.6006;000 m

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, (. ______8$3458965 _  _ $4000000 _ __  $7458965

| FOTALTRANSRORTATION—ROADIMPROVEMENTS  © ~ | $46:432.088 6643494 = 000 s 0 $6000,000 @ { $0 ,_,,W+

TOTAL TRANSPORTATION - ROAD IMPROVEMENTS | $12,070,184 $3,458,965 $1,320,000 $136,898 $4,000,000 $1,605,705 $22,591,752

Hemando County Ord. No. 2006-04
CPAM-05-08, DCAQ5-2(CIE}

* Other = Municipal Service Taxing Unit (Special Fund)

[TABLE (il-A.5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Adopted by BCC on Apn! 4, 2006

E:\123data\mre\CIP0506\cie\CIEAdoptHrg. 123

Page 14




Hermando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

TABLE II-A.5
HERNANDO COUNTY
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES
FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

[ CATEGORIES L FUNDING SOURCES ]
f i STATE AND/
AIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL PARK COMPLEX , OR FEDERAL GENERAL
,  FUNDING DEVELOPER IMPACT FEE OTHER* FUND TOTAL
Southeast Hangar Development ;
Aircraft Hangars - Construction ! $4:100;000 $275.000 $13765;000
! $1,488,917 $372,229 $1,861,146
Aircraft Taxilane & Apron :
Project Completed 1 $0 $0 $0
Phase V Construction - Project Expanded by FDOT | $200.060 $60.000 $250.000

_ _ __ ProjectExpanded & Advanced 1 Year | $s28490  _ _ _  _ $131923 9660413

—Airpert-Railpar-(Intermeodal) !

I~ R Project to be encumbered. S

—Rurway-3/2+-&Fadiway-B '

_ __ FDOT postponed beyond S yearhorizon. . % o $0
Air Cargo/FBO Apron - Construction § $640-800 $160.000 $800-000
~__NoChange . __ _%e40000 $160000  $800,000
| Air Cargo Roadway (Intermodal) - Project name change. !
Southern Airport Rd/Rail - Pushed back 1 year. !

— Design ; $414.302 $144.302 $222.604
_ Construction o seTre S 677932 $1,355,864

| —PRar-139-Airfield-Sigrage | $145,000 $28-750 $143:750

_Project eliminated, funds diverted to hangars. . _ % _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ o _ .. $0

—LoecalizerRelocation \ $64.600 $46.000 $80.000

__ _Projectcompleted. . % o _ 0 _ $0

—Cerperate-Airpark—infrastracture-(intermodal) !

——Genstruction—PhaseH ! $660;000 $150000 $+60;000
_ Project postponed beyond Syear honizon. . o s . o _ $0
Interal Security Access Road | $476,000 $44-000 $220.0680

_ Project underway - remaining balance shown . $99172 _ $24793  $123,965
Taxiway W Conversion & Lights l $240.000 $66,000 $360.600

| Nochange. .. s240000 _ _ $0000  _  $300,00

Hernando County Ord. No. 2006-04 £:\123data\mre\CIP0506\cie\CIEAdoptHrg. 123

CPAM-05-08, DCA05-2(CIE) Adopted by BCC on April 4, 2006 Page 15




Hemando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

TABLE Ili-A.5
HERNANDO COUNTY
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES
FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

r CATEGORIES . FUNDING SOURCES f
. STATE AND/
AIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL PARK COMPLEX , OR FEDERAL GENERAL
i FUNDING DEVELOPER IMPACT FEE OTHER* FUND TOTAL
Above-Ground Water Storage Facility : $800:000 $200.600 $1.006,000
_ Projectpushed back tyear. . %0000 $200000 $1,000,000
| —Nerth-Entrance-Road ; $448.000 $+48:000 $206:006
| Project anticipated for completionby9/3006 ~ «  ¢§ & $0
Airport Office Facility ‘ $350-582 $87.645 $438227
_ Projectpushed back 1year. . s72081 $120868  $ $493,049
l $4.387.600 $142.500 $4.600.000
_ Project postponed beyond & year horizon. oo ___%_ _ L o $0
Taxiway A Lighting System L $400.000 $100.060 $500:006
_ Nochange. . _%400000 $100000 ~ $500,000
| High Speed Taxiway - Construction !
New project to the CIP program. . ' __ 00000 . $150,000 _ _ _ _ _ _ _$750,000
| Airport Infrastructure "
New project to the CIP program. Ti _ $183778 %4594  $229722
| Drainage Improvements - Runway 9/27 & Taxiway A |
_New project to the CIP program. . $317460 . $79280  $396451
| Aviation Related Infrastructure !
__Newproject to the CIP program. ' g$840000 $160000 $800,000
| Airport Rail !
_ _Newproject to the CIP program. o $319934 o $31994  _ $639.868
’> Railpark |
____________________ | 697,484 . $697,484
[ North Entrance Road I
777777777777777777 X $128,523 $128,523
FOTAL-AIRPORT &INDUSTRIALPARK = | §6338206 =~ === = $2:866460 $49;194,766
TOTAL AIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL PARK ] $8,133,672 $2 602,913 $10,736,485
* Other = Airport Revenue |

[TABLE HlI-A.5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Hernando County Ord. No. 2006-04 E:\123data\mre\CIP0506\cie\C/EAdoptHrg. 123
CPAM-05-08, DCA0S-2(CIE) Adopted by BCC on April 4, 2006 Page 16




Hermando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B

TABLE I-A.5
HERNANDO COUNTY

Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES
FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10

[ CATEGORIES ) FUNDING SOURCES 1
. STATE AND/
PARKS AND RECREATION . OR FEDERAL GENERAL
. FUNDING DEVELOPER IMPACTFEE OTHER* FUND TOTAL
Impact Fee District 1 - Development : $652.059 $76-087 $1292.058 $1,420:204
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 0 $269321  _  __ $186724 $1,032415 $1,488460
Impact Fee District 2 - Development ! $1495200 $1487.600 $2.682.700
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, o . % 82552649  $1850,000  $2476,346 36,878,995
Impact Fee District 3 - Development | $33,500 $76,091  $+347.500 $1.454.994
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | $e8275 _ $137,960  $1,505775 $0  $1,712010
Impact Fee District 4 - Development | $287.586 $1,235.000 $4,5622.686
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ... .% _ ________sse8567 _ _____ §$1,975000 $2563567
TOTAL PARKS-ANDREGREATION ~ T gese88 T T T - $4:626,864  $4347:600  $4,014:668 $7,077,48¢
TOTAL PARKS AND RECREATION ! $337,596 $3,465,900 $3,355,775 $5,483,761 $12,643,032
* Other = Environmentally Sensitive Lands Funding or Loans

Hemando County Ord. No. 2006-04
CPAM-05-08, DCA05-2(CIE)

[TABLE HI-A.5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Adopted by BCC on Apnil 4, 2006

E:\123data\mre\CiP0506\cie\CIEAdoptHrg. 123
Page 17




lemando County Comprehensive Plan - Section B Capital Improvements - Technical Support Document

TABLE iii-A.5
HERNANDO COUNTY
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES
FISCAL YEARS 2005/06 - 2009/10
SUMMARY
CATEGORIES | FUNDING SOURCES
j STATE AND/ CONNECTION
| TRANSPORTATION OR FEDERAL FEES/
. |___TRUSTFUND  GASTAX_ __FUNDING _ DEVELOPER _ CHARGES _IMPACTFEES OTHER'  GENERAL TOTAL
(Water&Sewer . ____ . ______ S%wewx40 $49:336805 $20,837.005
[ $33,695,761 $25,180,510 $58,876,271
[SolidWaste - o $467006 $467.000
$6,250,000 $6,250,000
Transportation- $a+28ebes B $60627.61%
Roads X $33,773,591 $200,000 $72,783,421 $1,700,000 $108,457,012
Transportation- $16432088 $6S4EI04 T T $6  $6:000.060  $27076:182
Improvements | $12,070,184 $3,458,965 $1,605,705 $1,320,000 $136,898 $4,000,000 $22,591,752
Airport & Industrial | $s@e0206 $2855:460 | $40:104756
Complex j $8,133,572 $2,602,913 $10,736,485
Parks & Recreation $86869 1620864 GL347600 4014668 | G707748%
i | $337,596 $3,465,900  $3,355,775 $5,483 761 $12,643,032
fotat e $15432,088 $6:643;194 47,708,388 0 $40;522400  $30,873.041 $23:086466  $10;014:668  §144;180,934
Total ! $12,070,184 $3,458,965 $43,850,464 $200,000 $33,695,761 $77,569,321 $39,226,096 $9,483,761 3219 554 552
"Other” Funding Sources for Categories are:
Water & Sewer = Capital, Bonds or Repair/Replacement Funds
Solid Waste = Waste Management Capital Funds
Transportation Roads = Loans
Transportation Improv nts = Municipal Service Taxing Unit Funds
Airport = Airport Revenues
Parks = Environmentally Sensitive Lands Funding or Loans
Hemando County Ord. No. 2006-04 E:\123data\mre\CIPO506\cie\CIEAdoptHrg. 123

CPAM-05-08, DCA05-2(CIE) Adopted by BCC on Apnl 4, 2006 Page 18




